

Additional Issue framed on 30-09-2021

4. Whether the defendant No.1(a), defendants No.2 and 4 prove that as the plaintiff has failed to repay the loan borrowed from M/s. Religare Finvest Ltd., amounting to Rs.6,50,00,000/- and in terms of Supplementary Agreement dated 27-1-2014 entered in between the plaintiff and defendant No.4, the flats were exchanged or re-allocated as narrated in Para No.43 of their Written Statement?

(Ishrath Jahan Ara)
III Addl. City Civil & Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru.